PHDE 010343 Form PTO 1595

Dept. of Commerce

1. Name of conveying party(ies): DETLEF MUELLER 3.1	₹•/\%	ss of receiving party(ies): jke Philips Electronics N.V. ss:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Terms Other Execution Date: JANUARY 7, 2003	City: <u>5621 BA</u> Additional nam Yes	Eindhoven, The Netherlands e(s) & address(es) attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/320,267 Addit: 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	er with a new application, the B. Patent No conal numbers attached?	Yes No X
Name: Philips Electronics North America Con Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road		CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Dep Account
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account (Attach dupli deposit acco	cate copy of this page payin
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy is a true copy of the original document of the state of the original document. Steven R. Biren, Reg. 26,531 Name of Person Signing	the foresoing information is cument. Signature adding cover sheet, attachments	313/03
		, and document: 3

S:\BI\mb07bid0.ec0.doc

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent

07 January 2003 Date (sign name here)

(print name here)

Detlef MUELLER

, Assignor

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/13/2003 REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0313